
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018925-2022 

Contract

Removals and Relocation of Council Furniture/Items
within Rhondda Cynon Taf

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018925

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03186a  

Published 11 July 2022, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rhondda Cynon Taf CBC

The Pavilions, Clydach Vale

Tonypandy

CF40 2XX

Email

purchasing@rctcbc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1443

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018925-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018925-2022
mailto:purchasing@rctcbc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

NUTS code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0276

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Removals and Relocation of Council Furniture/Items within Rhondda Cynon Taf

Reference number

RCT/CE/S292/22

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98392000 - Relocation services

http://www.rctcbc.gov.uk/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0276


Page 3 to 13

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council is seeking to appoint suppliers onto a
Framework Agreement to provide a service for removal of furniture and other items to either
relocate, storage or disposal.

Further information can be obtained at https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk and
searching for ITT 92874

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Small Scale Removal and Relocation Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services

98392000 - Relocation services

90513100 - Household-refuse disposal services

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

79613000 - Employee relocation services

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 13

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Main site or place of performance

Rhondda Cynon Taf

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Framework will cover the removals and relocation and some disposal/recycle/reuse of
furniture and other items from buildings throughout the area of Rhondda Cynon Taf.

Refer to the tender documents for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Large Scale Removal and Relocation Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 13

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services

98392000 - Relocation services

90513100 - Household-refuse disposal services

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

79613000 - Employee relocation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Main site or place of performance

Rhondda Cynon Taf

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Framework will cover the removals and relocation and some disposal/recycle/reuse of
furniture and other items from buildings throughout the area of Rhondda Cynon Taf.

Refer to tender documents for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004558

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Small Scale Removal and Relocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2022

/Notice/004558-2022


Page 7 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crown Workspace Ltd

1-4 Ardra Road, 1 Ardra Road

London

N90BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fox Moving and Storage

10 Somerset Road,

Cwmbran



Page 8 to 13

NP441QX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MASON'S MOVING GROUP LTD

MASON'S MOVING GROUP LTD, Storage House Cardiff Road

BARRY

CF632BG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 9 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Large Scale Removal and Relocation Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MASON'S MOVING GROUP LTD

MASON'S MOVING GROUP LTD, Storage House Cardiff Road

BARRY

CF632BG



Page 10 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crown Workspace Ltd

1-4 Ardra Road, 1 Ardra Road

London

N90BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fox Moving and Storage

10 Somerset Road,

Cwmbran

NP441QX



Page 11 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Commercial Transfer Ltd

Unit 3, Bonville Trading Estate, Bonville Road

Bristol

BS45QU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

K & S Valley Removals Limited

14 The Oaks, Quakers Yard

Treharris

CF465HQ



Page 12 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

All criteria is stated in the procurement documents.

Any contract award will be conditional on the Contract being generally able to proceed
following the Council's internal approval procedures and the mandatory 10 day standstill
period before sending confirmation of contract award to the successful Contractor.

The Council is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process. Please visit: 
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk (eTenderwales

Ref: ITT_92874)

(WA Ref:122841)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T15:58:49+0100
	TCPDF




